VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 Phone - 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325 Email:-vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: 3195

Dated: 02.09.2022

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Elevation of floor and corresponding increase in existing scrap shed at Hajipur Dairy, Hajipur. The details scope of work as per BOQ with diagrams attached herewith.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 16.09.2022 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles "Floor elevation work scrap shed at Hajipur Dairy, Hajipur."

Bidder must be registered for civil work in Bihar Govt or COMFED, Patna.

Manager (MM)\

Enclosure:

As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD

2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof

Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC:

Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC

Patnadairy.org

BILL OF QUANTITIES

WORK:- Civil work for elevation of floor and corresponding increase in existing scrap shed at Hajipur

		RATES ARE BASED ON BOD		04.04.00	00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
S.No	SOR 2020	RATES ARE BASED ON BCD				
1		NAME OF WORK	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
1	r-251/15.41	Dismantling cement asbestos, celotax or other hard board ceiling or partition walls including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 meters lead	SQM	70	23.7	1659
19 10	P-192/11.72	providing designation 100A one brick FLAT soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes,royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	SQM	58.5	283.3	16573.05
3	P-104/4.1.5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of grade 1:3:6(1Coarse aggregate:3 coarse sand:6 Cement)	CUM	4.725	3434	16225.65
	P- 120/6.18.4A+ 6.19A	Half brick masonary with bricks of class designation 100A above plinth in cement mortar 1:4(1 cement:4 Coarse sand)	SQM	38.25	689	26354.25
	P- 114/5.33A.2	of centering and shuttering, finishing and reinforcement above plinth level upto v level	CUM	ē.	,	
6	P-114/5.33A.2.1	walls,columns,pillars,posts cind struts	CUM	0.094	5293.5	496.266
	P-114/5.33A.2.2 P-110/5.9	Beams, Girders, bressumers, cantilevers, suspended floors, lintel roofs and staircases including spiral staircases, shelves CENTRING AND SHUTTERING including	CUM	1.59	5677.2	9048.0375
		strutting,propping etc. And removal of form for Columns				
		For columns	SQM	1.500	494.4	741.600
		For lintels, beams and bands	SQM	25.50	404.7	10319.850
		12 mm cement plaster 1:6(1 cement : 6 coarse sand) on exterior of partition wall	SQM	231.000	141.5	32686.500
		Neat cement punning	SQM	25.5	40.5	1032.750
		TMTC-500-8 mm bars	Kg	103.6915	94.5	9798.842
		TMTC-500-10 mm bars	Kg	237.77	92.6	22017.502
12		steel work in built up tubular(round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc. including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, welded and bolted including special shaped washers etc. Complete in hot finished welded type tubes	Kg	42.048	123.9	5209.7472



Reli

16	P-195/12.10.1	Providing asbestos cement 6 mm thick corrugated	sqm	5	371.7	1858.5
-		sheets roofing and fixing with G.I Jor L hooks BOLTS				1030.3
		AND NUTS 8 MM DIA. G.I PLAIN AND BITUMEN				
-		WASHERS COMPLETE excluding the cost of			**	
		purlins,rafters and trusses corrugated sheet upto 60				
		degree pitch				
		TOTAL Estimated Cost (WITHOUT CA				154021.544
		Carriage of materials & difference of c	ost of m	aterials		40.
17	Α	Carriage of Materials			852	
	а	Graded Stone aggregate 175 km.	Cum.	5.451	3331.10	18,156.577
	b	Coarse sand 45km.	Cum.	7.562	1027.10	7,766.619
	С	Local Sand	Cum.	0.000		
	d	Bricks 8km	1000No.	4.250	1177.60	5,005.174
	е	Reinforcement (Steel)	Tonne	0.341	243.70	83.214
	f	Cement	Tonne	3.239	243.70	789.229
18	В	Difference of Cost of Materials SAHARSA ZONE			W. (1990)	
		Bricks				0.000
\vdash			1000No.	4.250	317.40	1,349.051
	11	Cement	Tonne	3.239	232.30	752.310
		TOTAL CARRIAGE CHARGE	21	Rs.		33,902.174
* ,		TOTAL ESTIMATED COST=				187923.718
	8	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)=		i i		187924
	Rs On	e Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Nine	Hundre	d Twen	ty Four O	

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

		In Numeric	In words	
1.0	ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE		words	
2.0	ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)			
3.0	BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)			

Signature of client with seal

Signature of contractor with seal